

_____ moved to amend as follows:

1 In line 11 of the title, delete "122.071,"; delete
2 "122.073,"

3 In line 769, delete "122.071,"

4 In line 770, delete "122.073,"

5 In line 6450, delete "state marketing"; reinsert "of
6 TourismOhio"

7 In line 6451, reinsert "be of equivalent"

8 In line 6452, reinsert "rank of deputy director of the
9 agency and shall"

10 Delete lines 6465 through 6514

11 In line 6516, reinsert "tourism"; delete "state marketing"

12 In line 6519, delete "state marketing"; reinsert "of
13 TourismOhio"

14 Delete lines 6521 through 6548

15 In line 16436, reinsert "TourismOhio"; delete "the state
16 marketing office in"

17 In line 16437, delete "the department of development"

18 In line 124592, delete "122.071,"

19 In line 124593, delete "122.073,"

20 In line 267552, delete "State Marketing Office" and insert
21 "TourismOhio Administration"

22 In line 278998, delete "STATE" and insert "TOURISM"

23 In line 278999, delete "MARKETING OFFICE"

24 In line 279002, delete "State Marketing Office" and insert
25 "Tourism"

26 The motion was _____ agreed to.

27 SYNOPSIS

28 **TourismOhio modifications**

29 **R.C. 122.07, 122.071, 122.072, 122.073, and 149.309**

30 Removes a provision of the As Introduced and Senate-passed
31 bills that would have renamed the office within DEV responsible
32 for promoting Ohio tourism, from TourismOhio to the State
33 Marketing Office.

34 Retains a provision that charges the office with promoting
35 not just tourism, but also "living, learning, and working" in
36 Ohio. In essence, this restores the provision as it appeared in
37 the House-passed bill.

38 **Department of Development**

39 **Sections 259.10 and 512.10**

40 Renames the State Marketing Fund (Fund 5MJ0) to the Tourism
41 Fund, as under current law.

42 Renames Fund 5MJ0 ALI 195683, State Marketing Office, to
43 Fund 5MJ0 ALI 195683, TourismOhio Administration.